

Chicago's Bravest Credit Union 10231 S Western Ave 2nd Floor Chicago, IL 60643-1917 773-445-1700 www.chicagosbravestcu.com



John Shanahan, President 10231 S Western Ave, 2nd Floor Chicago, IL 60643-1917

Kelly Weller, Executive Director Firemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund 20 South Clark St, Suite 300 Chicago, IL 60603

Dear Kelly,

First and foremost, we wish to thank you for all the help you have given us in the past and present. We are grateful for your help. We now have two favors to ask you. You may or may not know we changed our name from Chicago Fire Officers' Association Credit Union to Chicago's Bravest Credit Union on January 1, 2022. We made the name change to attract new members to our credit union. Our first favor is to ask you to change our name on Chicago Firemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund Payroll Registry form from FOACU to Chicago's Bravest Credit Union or CBCU or whatever works for you. Second, we are asking you to include us as a link on your website. Our website address is www.chicagosbravestcu.com. This may help us with our name being available.

Thank you in advance for your help on this matter.

Sincerely,

Ronahan

John Shanahan